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Vale informa sobre a criação do Comitê de 

Resposta à Crise 

 
A Vale S.A. (“Vale”) informa que em função do rompimento da Barragem I da Mina do Córrego do Feijão, 
em Brumadinho (MG), a Diretoria Executiva da Vale instituiu o Comitê de Resposta à Crise (“CRC”), 
composto por membros independentes às operações da mina do Córrego do Feijão. Para assegurar a 
isenção das atividades do CRC, indivíduos com qualquer conexão com a gestão das operações de 
Brumadinho e/ou barragem foram afastados do processo de apuração de informações. 

 

 

 

Rio de Janeiro, 28 de janeiro de 2019. 

 

Luciano Siani Pires 

Diretor Executivo de Relações com Investidores 
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Vale informs on the creation of Crisis Response 

Committee 

 
Vale S.A. (“Vale”) informs that, as a result of the Dam I breach at the Córrego de Feijão mine, in Brumadinho 
(MG, Brazil), the Vale’s Executive Directors established the Crisis Response Committee (“CRC”), 
composed by independent members that are unrelated to the Córrego de Feijão mine operations. To ensure 
that the initiatives by the committee (CRC) are unbiased, individuals with any connections whatsoever to 
the management of the Brumadinho operations and/or tailings dam were not included in the committee. 
 

 
For further information, please contact: 

+55-21-3485-3900 

Andre Figueiredo: andre.figueiredo@vale.com 
Andre Werner: andre.werner@vale.com  

Carla Albano Miller: carla.albano@vale.com 
Fernando Mascarenhas: fernando.mascarenhas@vale.com 

Samir Bassil: samir.bassil@vale.com 
Bruno Siqueira: bruno.siqueira@vale.com 

Clarissa Couri: clarissa.couri@vale.com 
Renata Capanema: renata.capanema@vale.com 

                                                                                                                                         
 

This press release may include statements that present Vale’s expectations about future events or results. All statements, when based upon expectations 
about the f uture, involve various risks and uncertainties. Vale cannot guarantee that such statements will prov e correct. These risks and uncertainties 
include f actors related to the following: (a) the countries where we operate, especially Brazil and Canada; (b) the global economy; (c) the capital markets; 
(d) the mining and metals prices and their dependence on global industrial production, which is cy clical by nature; and (e) global competition in the 
markets in which Vale operates. To obtain further information on factors that may lead to results different from those forecast by Vale, please consult the 
reports Vale f iles with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), the Brazilian Comissão de Valores Mobiliários (CVM), and the French 
Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF), and in particular the factors discussed under “Forward-Looking Statements” and “Risk Factors” in Vale’s annual 
report on Form 20-F. 

 
 

 


